

**Embrey Builders, LLC**  
1020 N. E. Loop 410, Suite 700  
San Antonio, TX 78209  
Ph : (210) 824-6044 Fax: (210) 824-7656

**RFI**

To: Trent Perkins  
Parkin Perkins Olsen  
9330 LBJ Freeway, Suite 1055  
Dallas, TX 75243  
Ph: (214)221-2220 Fax: (214)221-2252

RFI #: 164  
Date: 6/27/2012  
Job: EB-02 Keller Springs Lofts  
Phone: 877-777-5115

CC: Erik Eamshaw (Beeler Guest Owens Architects)

Subject: Connection Details Needed for Club Steel

Drawing: Spec Section:  
Cost Impact: None Schedule Impact: None

**Request:** Date Required: 6/28/2012  
We received a Non Compliant report from our testing lab which says that the connection utilized in the field was not shown in the drawings. Please see the attached report and provide a connection detail for the locations shown.

Requested by: David Miller  
Embrey Builders LLC

**Response:**

Please provide a bearing connection as indicated in details 1/S4.01 and 2/S4.01 of the Structural Drawings and Detail B of the Structural Steel Shop Drawings.

R. Trent Perkins, P.E. June 28, 2012  
Parkin-Perkins-Olsen Consulting Engineering, Inc.

Answered by \_\_\_\_\_  
Company \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

Page 1 of 1

**Embrey Builders, LLC**  
1020 N. E. Loop 410, Suite 700  
San Antonio, TX 78209  
Ph : (210) 824-6044 Fax: (210) 824-7656

**RFI**

To: Erik Eamshaw  
Beeler Guest Owens Architects  
4245 N. Central Expressway  
Suite 300  
Dallas, TX 75205  
Ph: 214/520-8878 Fax: 214/520-8879

RFI #: 129  
Date: 5/29/2012  
Job: EB-02 Keller Springs Lofts  
Phone: 877-777-5115

CC: Trent Perkins (Parkin Perkins Olsen), Alpha Insulation & Empire Iron Works, Inc., Sills-Swindell Inc

Subject: Fireproofing the Column Cap Plates

Drawing: SK-002a and S4.01 Spec Section:  
Cost Impact: None Schedule Impact: None

**Request:** Date Required: 6/6/2012  
How can we properly fireproof at the column cap plates? SK-002a does not show the cap plates and they will cause a situation that we are unsure of. The attached drawings will show the issue.

Requested by: David Miller  
Embrey Builders LLC

**Response:**  
due to field adjustments, this RFI is no longer an issue

Answered by: Erik Eamshaw  
Beeler Guest Owens Architects

Answered date: September 06, 2012

Page 1 of 1